ALS Association MN, ND, SD partnership with Best Buy

The ALS Association, MN, ND, SD Chapter has recently created a corporate partnership with Best Buy to assist in adding smart home technology for individuals living with ALS in our service area. The ALS Association is offering this opportunity as part of their Hrbek-Sing Communication program. Some of the devices that the ALS Association may provide to increase home accessibility include: the Amazon Echo, Amazon Dot, smart bulbs, smart plugs, and bridges. Quantities are limited per participant. There is no cost to participants to utilize this service. In addition, the ALS Association will arrange for a representative from the Best Buy Geek Squad, to come out to set up all new smart home technology. For further information, please contact Corrie Libby, Care Services Coordinator at <u>Corrie@alsmn.org</u> or at 612-672-0484.